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Upcoming Events Circular for February 2025 

Dear Parents, 
 Reporting time of school is 08:30 am. Kindly make sure your ward reaches the school  

by 8:30 am. 
 Secondary Coordinator Ms. Shraddha Shedge Contact No.: 7447499104 
 Secondary Email ID – secondarysection@cminternationalschool.com 
 If you have any queries kindly contact between 03:00 pm to 04:00 pm.  

After 04:00 pm kindly drop a message we will get back to you. 

Kindly note the following events for the month of February 2025: 

 

 Theme of the Month – “Explore and Learn” 

Sr. 

No. 

Date Day Event Note 

1 01/02/2025 Saturday Grade X Farewell Program  

2024-25 

 Details shared. 

2 02/02/2025 Sunday Vasant Panchami  Holiday 

3 06/02/2025 Thursday Special Assembly 

Inspiring VIC         

 Topic - Marathi Diwas  

“आपली मराठी आपला 

अभिमान” 

4 10/02/2025 Monday Grade IX Final Exam Begins  Detailed circular and 
datesheet already shared. 

5 11/02/2025 Tuesday Special Assembly 

Empowering IIIA         

 Topic – International Day 
of Women and Girls in 
Science  

 “Women in Science 
Leadership: A New Era for 
Sustainability” 

6 13/02/2025 Thursday Special Assembly 

Empowering IIIC 

         

 Topic - World Radio Day  

 “Radio: Connecting the 
World, One Frequency at 
a Time” 
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7 18/02/2025 Tuesday Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj 
Jayanti Celebration 

Special Assembly 

8 19/02/2025 Wednesday 
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj 
Jayanti  

 Holiday 

9 22/02/2025 Saturday Educational Tour                  
(Grade 3, 4 and 5) 

Details shared. 

10 28/02/2025 Friday Grade IX Final Report Card Day Time slots will be shared. 

 
 
      Grade 6-10 Educational Tour will be held in the month of March. Details will be shared. 

 
Regards 

 

Principal 


